dehloptoxic
Received
Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
3017 Kilgore Road Suite 100
Rancho Cordova CA 95670
Tel: (916) 861-0400
Fax: (916) 861-0430
April 11, 2013

D4-4.5 12/04/08 5.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- b, c
Line Samples
L1-3.5 01/28/05 3.5 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.010 5.51
L2-4.0 01/28/05 4.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.010 11.2
L3-4.5 01/28/05 4.5 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.010 7.14
L4-4.5 02/09/05 4.5 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.010 6.61
L5-4.5 02/09/05 4.5 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.010 6.49
UST Excavation Samples
T1-1-12 01/28/05 12 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.034 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.010 5.82
T1-2-12 01/28/05 12 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 2.4 <0.0050 <0.0050 0.0068 2.6 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.025 6.49
T2-1-12 01/28/05 12 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.016 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.010 6.65
T2-2-12 01/28/05 12 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.010 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.010 7.50
T2-3-12 01/28/05 12 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.18 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.010 5.66
Soil Boring Soil Samples
GP-1-5 04/20/10 5 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 -- -- -- --
GP-1-10 04/20/10 10 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 -- -- -- --
GP-1-15 04/20/10 15 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 -- -- -- --
GP-2-10 04/20/10 10 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 -- -- -- --
GP-2-15 04/20/10 15 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 -- -- -- --
GP-3-5 04/20/10 5 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 -- -- -- --
GP-3-10 04/20/10 10 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.023 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 -- -- -- --
GP-3-15 04/20/10 15 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 1.1 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 0.0076 -- -- -- -- J
7-Eleven Stores\32266\32266 Historical Soil Tables.xlsx Page 1 of 3
TABLE 1
Historical Soil Sample Analytical Results
7-Eleven Store #32266
1339 Vasco Road
Livermore, California
Sample Ethyl Total Notes
Sample Date Depth Benzene Toluene Benzene Xylenes TPHg MtBE DIPE EtBE TAME TBA EDB EDC EtOH Lead
I.D. Sampled (ft bgs) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg)
GP-4-5 07/10/12 5 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-4-10 07/10/12 10 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-4-15 07/10/12 15 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-4-20 07/10/12 20 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-4-25 07/10/12 25 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-5-5 07/10/12 5 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-5-10 07/10/12 10 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-5-15 07/10/12 15 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.024 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-5-20 07/10/12 20 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.056 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-5-25 07/10/12 25 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.024 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-6-5 07/11/12 5 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-6-10 07/11/12 10 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-6-15 07/11/12 15 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-6-20 07/11/12 20 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-6-25 07/11/12 25 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-7-5 07/12/12 5 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-7-10 07/12/12 10 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-7-15 07/12/12 15 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
GP-7-20 07/12/12 20 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Monitoring Wells
MW-1-10 02/23/11 10 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 -- -- -- --
MW-1-20 02/23/11 20 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 -- -- -- --
MW-2-10 02/24/11 10 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 -- -- -- --
MW-2-20 02/24/11 20 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 -- -- -- --
MW-3-10 02/23/11 10 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.33 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 0.0082 -- -- -- -- J
MW-3-20 02/23/11 20 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.22 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 0.053 -- -- -- -- J
MW-3-25 02/23/11 25 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.084 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 0.010 -- -- -- -- J
MW-4@10' 09/07/12 10 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
MW-4@15' 09/07/12 15 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.010 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
MW-4@19.5 09/07/12 19.5 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 0.016 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
MW-5-5 09/12/12 5.0 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <1.0 <0.0050 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- g